## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
N			ame	Execution Date
WAYNE ERNEST CONRAD				12/08/2010
NINA CONRAD				12/08/2010
MATT McCLANAGHAN				12/08/2010
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	G.B.D. CORP.			
Street Address:	TEMPLETON BUILDING			
Internal Address:	LYFORD CAY, P.O. BOX N-9204			
City:	NASSAU			
State/Country: BAHAMAS				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
Property Ty	ype		Number	
Property Ty Application Number:		293806		29380644
		293806		
Application Number:				\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (416)364 be sent via US /	4-7311 <i>Mail wh</i> o		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (416)364 be sent via US I 416-364-	4-7311 <i>Mail wh</i> o -7311	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (416)364 be sent via US / 416-364- pmdcosta	4-7311 <i>Mail wh</i> -7311 ta@bere	944 <i>Pen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> eskinparr.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (416)364 be sent via US / 416-364- pmdcosta BERESK	4-7311 <i>Mail who</i> -7311 ta@bere <in &="" p<i="">i</in>	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (416)364 be sent via US / 416-364- pmdcosta BERESK	4-7311 <i>Mail who</i> -7311 ta@bere KIN & P <i>I</i> & STREE	een the fax attempt is unsuccessful. eskinparr.com ARR LLP/S.E.N.C.R.L., s.r.I.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (416)364 be sent via US / 416-364- pmdcosta BERESK 40 KING BOX 401	4-7311 <i>Mail who</i> -7311 ta@bere <in &="" <br="" p="">S STREE 1</in>	een the fax attempt is unsuccessful. eskinparr.com ARR LLP/S.E.N.C.R.L., s.r.I.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (416)364 be sent via US / 416-364- pmdcosta BERESK 40 KING BOX 401 TORONT	4-7311 <i>Mail who</i> -7311 ta@bere <in &="" <br="" p="">S STREE 1</in>	een the fax attempt is unsuccessful. eskinparr.com ARR LLP/S.E.N.C.R.L., s.r.I. ET WEST	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (416)364 be sent via US I 416-364- pmdcosta BERESK 40 KING BOX 401 TORONT	4-7311 <i>Mail wha</i> -7311 ta@bere (IN & P/ S STREE 1 TO, CAN	een the fax attempt is unsuccessful. eskinparr.com ARR LLP/S.E.N.C.R.L., s.r.I. ET WEST NADA M5H 3Y2	

PATENT REEL: 025482 FRAME: 0563

#### 10452-418

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS we, Wayne Ernest Conrad of 9 King Lane, Hampton Ontario, Canada L0B 1J0; Nina Conrad of 9 King Lane, Hampton Ontario, Canada L0B 1J0 and Matt McClanaghan, of 111 Taunton Road, Oshawa, Ontario, Canada, L1G 3T9 are the developers of the design disclosed in a United States design patent application entitled Vacuum Cleaner, concurrently filed herewith.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged we, Wayne Ernest Conrad, Nina Conrad and Matt McClanaghan hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to G. B. D. Corp. a corporation whose address is Templeton Building, Lyford Cay, P.O. Box N-9204, Nassau, the Bahamas, as assignee, all our right, title and interest for Canada, the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and for all other countries, in and to the said design, and all our right, title and interest, including, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the right to claim damages for past infringement, in and to said industrial design application and in and to any divisions, continuations, extensions of, and supplementary disclosures thereto, and in and to any registrations that may be granted for said design and in and to any additions or modifications to said design.

We, Wayne Ernest Conrad, Nina Conrad and Matt McClanaghan agree that we will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain registrations for said design or in connection with any interference or protest which may be declared, and for any divisions, continuations, extensions of, and supplementary disclosures thereto, in any and all countries, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and industrial design registrations as G. B. D. Corp. may deem necessary or expedient, and to vest

### PATENT REEL: 025482 FRAME: 0564

title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We, Wayne Ernest Conrad, Nina Conrad and Matt McClanaghan hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

We Wayne Ernest Conrad, Nina Conrad and Matt McClanaghan authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any industrial design application or other form of protection for said design or for additions and modifications thereto, filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

The Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said G. B. D. Corp., the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

SIGNED AT Hampton, Ontario, Canada, this <u></u>day of December, 2010.

ne Ernest Conrad

2

SIGNED AT Hampton, Ontario, Canada, this <u></u>day of December, 2010.

Witness

Conrad Nr

SIGNED AT Hampton, Ontario, Canada, this Aday of December, 2010.

Witness

Matt McClanaghan

3

**RECORDED: 12/09/2010**